
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1346
ANSWERED ON:30.11.2012
LEAKAGE IN COLLECTION OF SERVICE TAX
Bhagora Shri Tarachand

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) Whether any leakage has been detected by the Directorate General of Service Tax in tax collection;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the steps being initiated by the DGST to recover tax of over Rs. 1,19,000 crores and penalty and interest accrued on the said tax;
and

(d) the reaction of the Reserve Bank of India (RBI) and Government in this regard?

Answer

(a) No, Sir.

(b)(c)&(d) Does not arise in view of the reply to (a) above.
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